Upland Enterprises, Inc.

TAVO pedal Boats, TAVO TOON Pontoons, SUP-or-YAK Hybrid Kayaks, Trailers tavo@uplandenterprises.com www.TAVOline.com

Warranty

Upland Enterprises, Inc., manufacturer of TAVO TURBO pedal boats, TAVO TOON compact pontoon boats, SUP-or-YAK kayaks and TAVO trailers, guarantees its products, when used or operated in a normal, non-commercial capacity, to be free from defects for a period of two years from the date of purchase subject to the terms and conditions stated below:

This warranty is granted to the original retail purchaser of the product. This warranty is not transferable to subsequent owners of the product.

All products must be registered prior to any warranty claims. All warranty claims must be accompanied by a dated and signed bill of sale and Hull Identification Number (H.I.D.) for watercraft (located at the right rear of the product) or serial number for all other products.

Upland Enterprises, Inc. will repair or replace defective items at the factory, end users address or at Dealer location or contract to have Dealer or a third party perform the required repair on the defective items at the discretion of Upland Enterprises, Inc. Warranty includes the shipping of parts to and from the manufacturing plant in Kingsford, Michigan. Shipping of the complete, entire product to Upland Enterprises, Inc., and back to the original retail purchaser is the sole responsibility of the original retail purchaser unless a written authorization from Upland Enterprises, Inc. is obtained.

Parts Covered: All parts manufactured by Upland Enterprises, Inc., and cost of installation of parts which are manufactured by Upland Enterprises, Inc.

Parts Not Covered: All parts not manufactured by Upland Enterprises, Inc., such as chains, rod holders, Bimini top, trolling motor, battery power center, seats, battery charger, etc. These parts are covered by respective manufacturer warranties in place at the time of sale.

Upland Enterprises, Inc., shall not be liable for removal of any defective part or installation of any replacement part without authorization by Upland Enterprises, Inc.

Parts damaged by misuse are not covered under this warranty.

Products used for commercial activity or rentals are not covered under this warranty.

Parts may be damaged by exposure to chemicals that may be present in water or in cleaning compounds. Parts damaged by contact with chemicals are not covered under this warranty. Parts damaged as a result of prolonged contact with saltwater are not covered under this warranty. It is recommended that watercraft be rinsed after each use in saltwater. Parts damaged from prolonged exposure to the sun are not covered by this warranty.

There is no other warranty either expressed or implied.